
Department of Law 
University of Kashmir, Srinagar 

NOTICE 

Head and Deah 
School of Law 

Date: 18-02-2025 

Following the screening of applications for the positions of Contractual Lecturers in 
Sociology, Economics, English and Political Sciences by the screening committee, the 
points of concern and deficiencies identified for each candidate are listed in the 

Annexures. 

Candidates are requested to visit the Dean's Office to address these deficiencies or any 

other etrors by 20-02-2025 during office hours. No request will be entertained afterwards. 
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Aes/Points of the candidates for contractual lecturer position in Law for the Subject: Economics 
Name 

ANNAM MUSHTAQ 

SHUBARAT SHAMEEM 

Riyaz Ahmad 
MUDHAN SHABIR 

ALTAF HUSSAN DAR 

Nairah Noor 

Dr Ishrat Farooq 
PRANOY BANERJEE 

Subject 

ECONOMICS 

Economics 

Economics 

Economics 

Economics 
Economics 

Economics 
ECONOMICS 

Total 

Points 
73.50 

76.00 

78.00 

43.00 
68.71 
81.00 

90.65 
46.72 

Points reduced to 
70 

51.45 

53.20 

54.60 
30.10 
48.10 
56.70 

63.46 
32.70 

Deficiencies 

research publications required 

certificates required 

Experience certificates needed 



Seficiencies/Points of the candidates who applied for Contractual lecturer position for the 
subject: Political Science in the School of Law 

S.NO 

1 

2 

4 

5 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Name 

Dr. Rafiq Ahmad 
Abdul Mohsin 

Mehboob Ahmed 

Dr. Showkat Ahmad 

VIRENDRA KUMAR 

GANDHI 

Punyashlok Dash 
THINLES TUNDUP 

UPALI 
|ZAHOOR AHMAD MIR 

Adil Hussain Bhat 
RUTBA PEERZADA 

Muhammad 

Mutahhar Amin 

Ubaid Sidique 
Dr. Jahnu Kumar Heer 

S SEM ALI 

Dheeru Yadav 

Subject 
Political Science 

Political Science 

Political Science 

Political Science 

Political Science 

Political Science 
POLITICAL SCIENCE 

Political Science 

Political Science 
Political Science 

Political Science 

Political Science 

Political science 

Political Science 

Political science, 

Total Points 

78.00 

87.33 

81.00 

88.00 

84.15 

45.73 

41.00 

83.87 

86.00 

78.05 

87.94 

84.00 

70.37 

76.43 

82.62 

Reduced to 70 
54.6 

61.131 

56.7 

61.6 

58.905 

32.011 

28.7 

58.709 

60.2 

54.635 

61.558 

58.8 

49.259 

53.501 

57.834 

Remarks 



Adil Hussain Bhat 

Sociology 

39.00 

27.30 

8 

Mansoor Ahmad 

Sociology 

77.35 

54.15 

Haseena Nighat Khan 

6 

Sociology 

81.34 

56.94 

Experience Certificates needed 

58.1 

1 

Dr. 
Sham 

Sun 

Nisa 

Sociology 

83.00 

Dr. Farah Ashraf 

Sociology 

84.13 

58.89 

10 

59.82 

Shameem Ahamad 

Sociology 

85.45 

4 

Tanveer Ahmad Khan 

Sociology 

85.95 

60.17 

11 

Ajaz Ahmad Gilani 

Sociology 

86.00 

60.20 

2 

Sofiya Hassan Mir 

Sociology 

86.00 

60.20 

5 

Munir Ahmad Dar 

Sociology 

87.62 

61.33 

12 

FARHANA YOUSUF 

SOCIOLOGY 

87.90 

61.53 

3 

Akhter Hussain Bhat 

Sociology 

87.92 

61.54 

13 

Dr. 
Rabiya 

Yaseen 

Bazaz 

Sociology 

93.00 

65.1 

Points 

reduced to 70 

Name 

Subject 

Total 

Total Points 

Deficiencies 

and 
Deficiencies 

of 
the 

candidates 

for 
Contractual 

Lecturer 

Position 

in 
Subject: 

Sociology 

in 
the 

School 

of 
Law 



Deficiencies/ Points of the Candidates for position of Assistant Professor (Cor) 
in Law for English subject 

S.No. 
1 

2 

4 

6 

7 

10 

11 

Name 
AALIYA MUSHTAQ 

DR PEER MOHD 

ASHRAF 

IRAM QURESHI 

Najma 
SUMAIRA AKHTER 

Dr Shafaq Muzaffar 

Dr Tanveer Hussain 

Dar 

DR ANEESA 

MUSHTAQ 
RUMICA AFZAL 

SHEIKH FARHAN 

SAKSHI SHARMA 

Subject 
ENGLISH 

ENGLISH 

ENGLISH 

ENGLISH 
ENGLISH 

English 

English 

English 

ENGLISH 

ENGLISH 

ENGLISH 

Total Points 
89.00 

68.00 

90.00 

88.81 

88.00 

84.24 

86.77 

77.34 

63.00 

49.00 

41.00 

Points reduced to 70 
62.3 

47.6 

63 

62.167 

61.6 

58.968 

60.739 

54.138 

44.1 
34.3 

28.7 
71.00 49.7
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