

Department of Law University of Kashmir, Srinagar

Date: 18-02-2025

NOTICE

Following the screening of applications for the positions of Contractual Lecturers in Sociology, Economics, English and Political Sciences by the screening committee, the points of concern and deficiencies identified for each candidate are listed in the Annexures.

Candidates are requested to visit the Dean's Office to address these deficiencies or any other errors by 20-02-2025 during office hours. No request will be entertained afterwards.

Head and Dean School of Law

	es/Points of the candid Name	Subject	Total Points	Points reduced to	Deficiencies
1	ANNAM MUSHTAQ	ECONOMICS	73.50	51.45	research publications required
2	SHUBARAT SHAMEEM	Economics	76.00	53.20	
3	Riyaz Ahmad	Economics	78.00	54.60	
4	MUDHAN SHABIR	Economics	43.00	30.10	certificates required
5	ALTAF HUSSAN DAR	Economics	68.71	48.10	
6	Nairah Noor	Economics	81.00	56.70	Experience certificates needed
7	Dr Ishrat Farooq	Economics	90.65	63.46	95) 168
8	PRANOY BANERJEE	ECONOMICS	46.72	32.70	

Deficiencies/Points of the candidates who applied for Contractual lecturer position for the subject: Political Science in the School of Law

S.NO Name		Subject Total Points		Reduced to 70	Remarks
1	Dr. Rafiq Ahmad	Political Science	78.00	54.6	
2	Abdul Mohsin	Political Science	87.33	61.131	
3	Mehboob Ahmed	Political Science	81.00	56.7	
4	Dr. Showkat Ahmad	Political Science	88.00	61.6	
5	VIRENDRA KUMAR GANDHI	Political Science	84.15	58.905	
6	Punyashlok Dash	Political Science	45.73	32.011	
7	THINLES TUNDUP UPALI	POLITICAL SCIENCE	41.00	28.7	
8	ZAHOOR AHMAD MIR	Political Science	83.87	58.709	
9	Adil Hussain Bhat	Political Science	86.00	60.2	
10	RUTBA PEERZADA	Political Science	78.05	54.635	
11	Muhammad Mutahhar Amin	Political Science	87.94	61.558	
12	Ubaid Sidique	Political Science	84.00	58.8	
13	Dr. Jahnu Kumar Heer	Political science	70.37	49.259	
14	S SEM ALI	Political Science	76.43	53.501	
15	Dheeru Yadav	Political science,	82.62	57.834	

and Deficiencies of the candidates for Contractual Lecturer Position in Subject: Sociology in the School of Law

*	Name	Subject	Total Points	Total Points reduced to 70	Deficiencies
13	Dr. Rabiya Yaseen Bazaz	Sociology	93.00	65.1	
ω	Akhter Hussain Bhat	Sociology	87.92	61.54	
12	FARHANA YOUSUF	SOCIOLOGY	87.90	61.53	
5	Munir Ahmad Dar	Sociology	87.62	61.33	
2	Sofiya Hassan Mir	Sociology	86.00	60.20	
11	Ajaz Ahmad Gilani	Sociology	86.00	60.20	
4	Tanveer Ahmad Khan	Sociology	85.95	60.17	
10	Shameem Ahamad	Sociology	85.45	59.82	
9	Dr. Farah Ashraf	Sociology	84.13	58.89	
⊢	Dr. Sham Sun Nisa	Sociology	83.00		
				58.1	
6	Haseena Nighat Khan	Sociology	81.34	56.94	Experience Certificates needed
000	Mansoor Ahmad	Sociology	77.35	54.15	
7	Adil Hussain Bhat	Sociology	39.00	27.30	

Deficiencies/Points of the Candidates for position of Assistant Professor (Cortin Law for English subject

S.No.	Name	Subject	Total Points	Points reduced to 70
1	AALIYA MUSHTAQ	ENGLISH	89.00	62.3
2	DR PEER MOHD ASHRAF	ENGLISH	68.00	47.6
3	IRAM QURESHI	ENGLISH	90.00	63
4	Najma	ENGLISH	88.81	62.167
5	SUMAIRA AKHTER	ENGLISH	88.00	61.6
6	Dr Shafaq Muzaffar	English	84.24	58.968
7	Dr Tanveer Hussain Dar	English	86.77	60.739
8	DR ANEESA MUSHTAQ	English	77.34	54.138
9	RUMICA AFZAL	ENGLISH	63.00	44.1
10	SHEIKH FARHAN	ENGLISH	71.00	49.7
11	SAKSHI SHARMA	ENGLISH	41.00	28.7